requirement that 40% of the units be income-restricted; 

• The Project has increased the number of market-rate units from 96 units to 104 units; 

• The Project unit mix as follows: 

o Forty (40) studio units (previously 13) at approximately 370-385 square feet (previously 
360-394 square feet) 

o One hundred twenty-six (126) two-bedroom units (previously 140) at approximately 722-
813 square feet (previously 689-736 square feet) 

o Seven (7) three-bedroom units (previously 6) at approximately 1,288 square feet 
(previously 1,200 square feet), 

o One (1) studio unit designated for an on-site manager